Patent and Trademark Office Disease Control of Patent and Trademarks Office Disease Control of Patent and Trademarks Office Disease Control of Patent and Trademarks Office Disease Control of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Thereof DRI API ACTS. Thereof DRI API API ACTS. Thereof DRI API ACTS. Thereof DRI API API ACTS. Thereof DRI API API API API API API API API API AP	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE 12 - 08	3 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Table settings +	(Rev. 03-01)	Detect and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Franck DELAPLACE Sylvie MARQUIER Gerard MATHIBU Genard's QUEGLIA Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies):	P08/REV03		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Franck DELAPT LACK Sylvite MARQUIER Gerard MATHEL Gernard NATHEL Gernard NATHE		90700	
Franck DELAPÍACE Sylvie MARQUIER Gerard MATHIBU Gennaro SQUEGLIA Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment			
Sylvite MARQUIER Gernard MATHEU Gennaro SQUEGLIA Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Evenel, DELADIACE	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Sylvie MARQUIER Corond MATHIEU	Name: AIRBUS FRANCE	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Gennaro SQUEGLIA		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		internal Address.	
Street Address: 316 Route de Bayonne, 31060 Toulouse, Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
Street Address: 316 Route de Bayonne, 31060 Toulouse, Security Agreement	Nature of conveyance:		
City: State: ZIP: Execution Date: October 11, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		Street Address: 316 Route de Bayonne, 31060 Toulouse,	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	FRANCE	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 11, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 2/01/2004 EAREGAY1 00000068 10998811 2 FC:8021 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 2/01/2004 EARCERT 00000068 10998811 2 FC:8021 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Tevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Execution Date: October 11, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 2/01/2004 ERREGRY1 00000068 10998811 2 FC:8021 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	4. Application number(s) or natent numbers(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 2/01/2004 EAREGAY1 00000068 10998811 2 FC:8021 40.00 @P Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		the execution date of the application is: October 11, 2004	
2/01/2004 ERREGRY1 00000068 10998811 2 FC:8021			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	2/01/2004 FORFGOY1 000000CB 10998B11		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin@information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	7050V ()		
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 19-4375 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 Calculate ZIP:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address: Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP	concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total flumber of applications and patents involved.	
Credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		credited or debited to deposit account	
1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP	8. Deposit account number:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	19-4375	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		USE THIS SPACE	
$\times 14.91 \text{ M} = 4.00 \text{ M}$	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
7 5 150 41	y 1 1 <i>t</i> .	November 30, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

ncket No.: L7307.04151

The Processes and Asselved for detecting on an aircraft an overshoot of design loads at the Lovel of a pructural part of said aircraft. For ORL dell's processors and estimate the part of said aircraft and the part of part of the part of the part of the part of part of the part of part of the part of the part of the part of the part of part of the part of part of the part of the part of the part of part of the part of part of the part of the part of part of the part of the part of part of the part of part of the part	Filed	
its successors and assigns	level of a structural part of same	
title and interest in the invention or Improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Farient of the United States executed by the undersigned on		
title and interest in the invention or Improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Farient of the United States executed by the undersigned on	its successors and assigns	the entire right
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assignment; and any nant all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oether affidiarly relating thereto, and any applications for extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned ultraher agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved sem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the shilly of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. Sylv	title and interest in the invention or improvements of the United States, executed by the undersigned on cation and any and all other applications, both Unit or jointly with others, on said invention or improve foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of a The undersigned hereby authorize and request	ted States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely ements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments. licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary out or affidavit relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigneed herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assignment in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing vidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative sets to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. Sylvie MARQUIER Sylvie MARQUIER Gernaro SQUEGLIA On this	The undersigned hereby authorize and request	
For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignce, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary on extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon asid application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent becoming involved in the undersigned herein becoming involved in the said assigne, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assigne, its successors and assigns, thereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assigned its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. Sylvie Marquier Sylvie Marquier Gerard Mathieu Gerard Mathieu Gerard Mathieu Gerard Mathieu The County and State aforesaid, appeared to me personally known to be the same persons wh	this assignment; and further warrant that there are	
Franck DELAPLACE Sylvie MARQUIER Sylvie MARQUIER Sylvie MATHIEU (SEAL) Gérard MATHIEU (SEAL) Gérard MATHIEU (SEAL) Gennaro SQUEGLIA On this	extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted of for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said inventiged on the said countries are consistent, and for the said countries, its successors or assigns, in the event of in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the abin the matters of preparing and executing the preliming the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon both United States and foreign, and vest all right assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held full end of the term for which said Letters Patent held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assigns	upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents tion or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may insiderations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved bility of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, minary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, its therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been ment and sale had not been made.
State of	Nineteen Hundred and 20 6 9	
State of	Franch DELAPLICE	Sylve Marquer (SEAL)
County of	Franck DELAPLACE	Sylvie MARQUIER
On this	State of	Gérard MATHIEU (SEAL)
for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given. My commission Expires		Gennaro SQUEGLIA (SEAL)
to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given. My commission Expires	On thisday of	, 19, before me, a Notary Public in and
that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given. My commission Expires	for the County and State aforesaid, appeared	
My commission Expires	that they executed said instrument as their free and	voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
TIDELY I MULL	My commission Expires	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 016042 FRAME: 0865